03537461
Fom P6904
Edition 5
August, 1993
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
for
SERIES 150LF AND I50LFG LUBE-FREE STARTERS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION ENCLOSED.

PLACING STARTER IN SERVICE
Series 150LF and 150LFG Lube-Free Starters are designedfor use in Class 7 and Class 8 Vehicles.
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
MODEL CODING
150 LF G E 21 RH 6- 0 2 0
SIZE STARTER
TYPE STARTER
GAS SEALED
DRIVE HOUSING
ORIENTATION
TYPE PINION
HOUSING
CODE
(Dwg. TPD1539)
For specific models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll-Rand Distributor or
SALES HEADQUARTERS, Engine Starting Systems, PO Box 1776, Liberty Comer, NJ 07938 (908) 647-6000
6
M
A
IN
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
S
E
C
T
IO
N
M
A
IN
T
E
N
A
N
C
E
S
E
C
T
IO
N
L
o
3
/ c
N
4
P
/
c
ID
N
L
fl
2
*
*
5
6
# 7
# 8
4 9
10
# 10A